WION The Health Site Bollywood Life Zee Business Techlusive ZEE [**ENGLISH** मराठी தமிழ் മലയാളം ગુજરાતી తెలుగు ಕನನ್ಡ ଓଡ଼ିଶା Rajasthan UPUK PHH BH/JH MPCG DNH Sign In Follow us on:

Switch to हिंदी

LATEST MY MONEY CRICKET ENTERTAINMENT WEBSTORIES VIDEOS VIRAL PHOTOS

GAMES

World Sports States Auto Business Tech Health Deals Women Travel Housing.com

JANJATIYA VIKAS Topics IFSC Code Education Lifestyle Baby Names

Follow Us

Q

Home News Agencies Haryana roadways driver smokes hookah while driving, caught on camera

Haryana Roadways Driver Smokes Hookah While Driving, Caught On Camera

New Delhi, Oct 16 (PTI) A video purportedly showing a driver of the Haryana roadways smoking hookah in a moving bus here has gone viral following which the Delhi government has lodged complaints with

Published: October 16, 2017 3:26 PM IST













New Delhi, Oct 16 (PTI) A video purportedly showing a driver of the Haryana roadways smoking hookah in a moving bus here has gone viral following which the Delhi government has lodged complaints with the Transport Commissioners of the national capital and Haryana.

ADVERTISEMENT

Also Read:



Banks & ATMs To Reopen in Haryana's Nuh From August 7 On Trial Basis



Extra 1-5 Marks To Haryana Govt School Students of Class 9 For Planting, Nurturing Tree



Haryana Violence: CM Khattar Says Rioters Will Pay Compensation For Damages | Top Developments

TRENDING NOW

Taking note of the video, Additional Director (Health department) of Delhi, Dr S K Arora noted that the driver was smoking hookah "very proudly" without any fear while passing through the national capital.

In his letter, Arora said as seen in the video, the driver of the Haryana roadways violated the Cigarette and Other Tobacco Products Act (COTPA) 2003.

"This is to bring to your kind notice that we have come to know through social media that a driver of Haryana Roadways Bus No HR55W 9038 has been violating laws during his driving very proudly without any fear while passing through Delhi.

"Smoking hookah in public service vehicle therefore violating Section 4 of COTPA 2003," Dr Arora said in his letter.

Dr Arora said that by smoking hookah while driving, the driver is putting the lives of passengers at risk.

He also said that there is a display of Pataka tea advertisement on the bus which is a violation of Section 5 of COTPA as this is surrogate advertisement of tobacco, Pataka Bidi.

"For this advertisement, the violation is being committed by Pataka group of companies and Haryana Roadways. It is worth mentioning that such advertisements are strategies of tobacco companies to attract minors and females.

"In view of all these, it is requested to take stringent action as needed as per law," Dr Arora said in the letter.

This is published unedited from the PTI feed.

For breaking news and live news updates, like us on Facebook or follow us on Twitter and Instagram. Read more on Latest News on India.com.

RECOMMENDED STORIES

Topics

Arora Delhi Government Delhi. Haryana

Don't Miss Out on the Latest Updates.

Subscribe to Our Newsletter Today!



ADVERTISEMENT

Latest In News



Indian-Origin Women Celebrate National Handloom Day With Saree Walkathon In London | Watch



On Camera: BJP, BSP Leaders In Verbal Spat Over 'Bharat Mata Ki Jai' Slogan In UP's Amroha



Caught-On-Cam: Speeding Car Mows Down Toll Booth Staffer In UP's Hapur | Watch





Amazon Great Freedom Festival 2023: Top Deals On Best Selling Power Banks



Anju In Pakistan: Husband Files FIR Against Runaway Wife, Her Pakistani Lover Nasrullah

Related Stories



Banks & ATMs To Reopen in Haryana's Nuh From August 7 On Trial Basis



Bonne Foi 65 is The New Cafe in Town Serving Flavoursome Cuisine, Insta Worthy Photo Ops With a Side of Magic!



Haryana Violence: Nuh Hotel Where Stones Were Pelted From At Religious Procession Demolished



Malaika Arora Takes Away Our Breath in Anita Dogre's Benarasi Saree For Rs 75K, See Hot Pics



DU Admission 2023: 85,853 Candidates Allotted Seats in UG Courses in First Round; Vacant Seats on Aug 7

ADVERTISEMENT

ADVERTISEMENT